FElement Overview

FS 360

Element Overview:

From Review Date: 06/01/2021 To: 05/31/2022

Provider: All

Review Type: Initial Ongoing
Review Class: CMS Sample
Element

ANE Participant Training
ANE Reporting
Emergency Restriction
Grievance Notice
Grievance Request
Other Critical Events
Other Rights Restrictions
Participant Record
Service Record

Total Elements Reviewed
Total Elements Correct
Overall Element Accuracy

https://apps.sd.gov/DH04SMART/RptEligElemSum.aspx

Selected Criteria

Total
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166

704
659
93.61%

NA
0
161
158
0
162
144
165
0
0
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H&W

Number Number Percent Number Percent

Incorrect Incorrect Corrrect Correct

16
0
0
11
0
1

14

9.6%
0.0%
0.0%
6.6%
0.0%
4.5%
0.0%
1.8%
8.4%

150
5
8

155
4

21
1
163
152

90.4%
100.0%
100.0%
93.4%
100.0%
95.5%
100.0%
98.2%
91.6%
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