Element Overview Page 1 of 1

FS 360 Date Printed: 2/22/2022 4:47:30 PM (jsollars)

**Element Overview:** H&W

From Review Date: 06/01/2021 To: 05/31/2022

## **Selected Criteria**

Provider: All

**Review Type:** Initial Ongoing **Review Class:** CMS Sample

Element	Total	Number NA	Number Incorrect	Percent Incorrect	Number Corrrect	
ANE Participant Training	166	0	16	9.6%	150	90.4%
ANE Reporting	166	161	0	0.0%	5	100.0%
Emergency Restriction	166	158	0	0.0%	8	100.0%
Grievance Notice	166	0	11	6.6%	155	93.4%
Grievance Request	166	162	0	0.0%	4	100.0%
Other Critical Events	166	144	1	4.5%	21	95.5%
Other Rights Restrictions	166	165	0	0.0%	1	100.0%
Participant Record	166	0	3	1.8%	163	98.2%
Service Record	166	0	14	8.4%	152	91.6%

Total Elements Reviewed 704
Total Elements Correct 659
Overall Element Accuracy 93.61%